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(b) if so, whether any report has been submitted by the Committee;

(c) ¥ so, what are the recommendations; and

(d) the action taken thereon?

The Minister of Education (Dr.
4. L. Shrimali): (a) The Questionnaire on the working of Basic Schools has since been circulated among 853 schools (Basic) with the permission of Municipal Corporation of Delhi aunder whese administrative control these basic schools are. So far only 276 schools have returned the Questionnaire duly compiled. The Members of the Committee have also wvisited some basic schools and elicited certain information from teachers, students and the parents. The report of the Committee will be available only when information as asked for in the Questionnaire is received from the remaining basic schools. The work is in progress.

(b) No, Sir.

{c) and (d). Do not arise.

Jallianwala Bagh Memorial

938. Shri D, C, Sharma: Will the Minister of Scientific Research ang Cultural Affairs be pleased to state:

(a) the further progress made in completing the work of Jallianwala Bagh National Memorial; and

(b) the total expenditure incurred thereon so far?

The Minister of Scientific Research and Cultural Affairs (Shri Humayun Kabir): (a) The Memorial was inaugurated by the President of India on 13 April, 1961.

(b) Rs. 9,25,000 approximately.

Coal Exports to Pakistan

939. Shri D. C. Sharma: Will the Minister of Steel, Mines and Fuel be pleased to state:

(a) the total tonnage of coal exported to Pakistan during 1961 so far; and

(b) the total tonnage of coal proposed to be exported during 1962?

The Minister of Steel, Mines and Fuel (Sardar Swaran Singh): (a)
591,000 metric tons upto the end of June, 1961.

(b) Under the Indo-Pakistan Trade
Agreement (1960-62), which is valid
upto March 1962, about 396,000 metric
tions of coal are expected to be exported during the first three months of the year 1962.

Schools in Delhi

940. Shri Kunhan: Will the Minister of Education be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 4143 on the 1st May, 1961 and
state:

(a) the number of Primary, Junior Basic, Senior Basic, Middle and Higher Secondary Schools in Delhi where 40 or more teachers are employed; and

(b) the number of students in each school where the staff is more than 40 teachers?

The Minister of Education (Dr.
K. L. Shrimali): (a) 43.

(b) A statement is laid on the Table of the Lok Sabha. [See Appendix II, annexure No. 14].

faeeit witx 7 faeelv & qeasit srdfew femem

£¥Q. Y ®o Wo W@ : Al
foren w1 ag T A T F

(%) feeit =T a% et & ¢
JoTE, 285 ® o¥ fEraw wmafes foem 4 Y Rl H A9 | A,
AT

(=) =z faaredi #1 o= w4l
¥y o Sy FT AT S AL ?

fran W (W00 W0 Ao 2wTER)
(%) 1551

